RECC

04-12-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracemark Office

OME No. O

AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 10166	1813 uncland original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CONSOLIDATED DELIVERY & LOGISTICS, INC.	Name: CD&L, INC.
e disc	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 80 Wesley Street
🛛 Corporation-State Delaware	City: Hackensack State: N.J. ZIP: 07601
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-36-01	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
🖾 Assignment 🖂 Merger	© Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Cther
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: June 14, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,154,534
Additional numbers at	tached? Q Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: HOWARD N. ARONSON Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address.	21 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL	Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any over payment to:
P.O. Box 416	8. Deposit account number:
City: SCARSDALE State: NY ZIP: 10583	10-0100
ony.	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
V4/11/EVVI BBINNE VVVVVIVI E10:00.	ISE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
HOWARD N. ARONSON	March 28, 2001
	Signature
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:



<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, CONSOLIDATED DELIVERY & LOGISTICS, INC., with offices located at 380 ALLWOOD AVENUE, CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY 07012, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the STATE OF DELAWARE, was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below listed Mark which has been registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, particulars of which are as follows:

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

C D & L CONSOLIDATED

DELIVERY & LOGISTICS, INC.
& Design

(hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, C D & L, INC., with offices located at 80 WESLEY STREET,

HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601, was desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, by agreement, **C D & L**, **INC.** received the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0236 Page Two (continued)

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for

purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office recording title in

and to the aforesaid Mark in the name of C D & L, INC.

NOW. THEREFORE, effective as of June 14, 2000 for and in

consideration of and in exchange for Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable

consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said

CONSOLIDATED DELIVERY & LOGISTICS, INC. hereby acknowledges and confirms its prior

said transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said C D & L, INC., all rights, title

and interest in and to said Mark, including the registration thereof and the Certificate of

Registration duly and legally issued therefor, and any and all renewals thereof for the Mark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and further including, without

limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and

the right to collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its

successors, assigns, or legal representatives and the right to defend the Mark and the

registration thereof.

CONSOLIDATED DELIVERY & LOGISTICS, INC.

BY: Mar Carlisen

TITLE: Vice PresidenT

EFFECTIVE AS OF: June 19, , 2000

/cd

O:\1 Documents\2000\Consolidated Delivery & Logistics\Cd\ASSIGNMENT.2.wpd

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0237